(PIGGYBACK) CONTRACT ESTABLISHED BY THE CITY OF TAMARAC WITH
WATERFIELD FLORIDA STAFFING, LLC D/B/A STAFFING CONNECTIONS, FOR SCHOOL
CROSSING GUARD SERVICES, AND TO PARTCIPATE IN THE EXTENSION OF SAID
CONTRACT FROM JANUARY 1, 2026 THROUGH JULY 31, 2026, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO
EXCEED ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS
($165,000.00)
This resolution approves the second extension of the City of Lauderdale Lakes' cooperative contract
between the City of Tamarac and Waterfield Florida Staffing for School Crossing Guard services,
extending services to July 31, 2026.

B. RESOLUTION 2026-002 OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF LAUDERDALE LAKES, FLORIDA,

[...]

year renewal options upon mutual agreement of the parties at $5,000 per month, totaling $60,000
annually. 

Item 9.D. RESOLUTION 2025-173 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION TO
AWARD A CONTRACT FUNDED BY THE RESILIENCE GRANT (FDEP AGREEMENT# 22FRP22)
TO ATC ENGINEERING INC. FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED NINE HUNDRED AND NINETY
SEVEN THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED AND NINETEEN DOLLARS ($997,219) 

Mr. Piprawala stated that the City of Lauderdale Lakes Citywide Drainage Improvements Project- NW 39
Street from NW 39 Avenue to NW 35 Avenue includes installation of new drainage system and also the
repair and/or replacement of the roadway drainage system including the swale improvements on NW 39

[...]

(2) additional one-year renewal options at an amount of $5,000 per month, totaling $60,000 annually
and approval of the 2026 legislative priorities.

D. RESOLUTION 2025-173 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION TO AWARD A
CONTRACT FUNDED BY THE RESILIENCE GRANT (FDEP AGREEMENT# 22FRP22) TO
ATC ENGINEERING INC. FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED NINE HUNDRED AND
NINETY SEVEN THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED AND NINETEEN DOLLARS ($997,219)
This resolution awards a contract funded by the Resilience Grant (FDEP Agreement# 22FRP22) to
ATC Engineering Inc. for an amount not to exceed Nine Hundred and Ninety-Seven Thousand, Two
Hundred and Nineteen Dollars ($997,219) as the lowest, responsible and responsive vendor
following a solicitation on the City's OpenGov platform ITB26-6310-14B Citywide Drainage
Improvements.

Vice Mayor Thomas stated that she would like to pull item 9E: Resolution 2025-174 from the consent

[...]

COOPERATIVE (PIGGYBACK) CONTRACT ESTABLISHED BY THE CITY OF
TAMARAC WITH WATERFIELD FLORIDA STAFFING, LLC D/B/A STAFFING
CONNECTIONS, FOR SCHOOL CROSSING GUARD SERVICES, AND TO
PARTCIPATE IN THE EXTENSION OF SAID CONTRACT FROM JANUARY 1,
2026 THROUGH JULY 31, 2026, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE
HUNDRED AND SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($165,000.00)

Summary
This resolution approves the second extension of the City of Lauderdale Lakes' cooperative contract
between the City of Tamarac and Waterfield Florida Staffing for School Crossing Guard services, extending
services to July 31, 2026.

Staff Recommendation